
Lat. Long. Lat. Long.

R
oa

d 
Im

pr
ov

em
en

t 
Pr

oj
ec

t

B
rid

ge
 

Im
pr

ov
em

en
t 

Pr
oj

ec
t Project 

Length 
(miles)

Description of Work

Estimated Beginning Balance $0.00 $0.00 

Estimated Annual Revenue $730,000.00 $400,000.00 

1 RA-CCP 19-01-25 CR-48 33.002807 -86.028697 33.018618 -86.008231 X 1.90
FDR & Surface Treatment       

from CR-85 to the Tallapoosa County 
Line

$122,682.93 $122,682.93 CRAF $27,770.98

2 RA-CCP 19-02-25 CR-94 33.082258 -86.031205 33.081856 -86.009345 X 1.42 FDR & Surface Treatment       
from SR-9 to the Tallapoosa County Line

$128,902.83 $128,902.83 CRAF $32,840.25

3 RA-CCP 19-02-24 CR-511 33.065970 -86.053777 33.104917 -86.124136 X 5.07 Resurface & Stripe CR-511
from SR-9 to the Clay County Line

$888,035.98 $888,035.98 CRAF/FAEF $488,035.98 $400,000.00

4 RA-CCP 19-03-25 CR-63 32.843652 -86.101636 32.884942 -86.051589 X 4.52
FDR & Surface Treatment on CR-63 

from SR-9
to SR-259

$850,936.70 $850,936.70 CRAF $75,000.00

5 RA-CCP 19-04-25 Hancell Road 32.761740 -86.025268 32.754871 -86.019172 X 0.95 FDR & Surface Treatment       
from CR-2 to the Elmore County Line

$96,805.68 $96,805.68 CRAF $26,188.72

6 RA-CCP 19-05-24 CR-70 33.065775 -86.298301 33.070714 -86.249674 X 3.23
FDR & Surface Treatment on CR-70 

from CR-29
to CR-41

$217,284.31 $155,164.07 CRAF $80,164.07

17.09 Total CTP Estimated Costs $2,304,648.43 $503,555.51 $1,738,972.68
Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining 

Estimated
$0.00 $0.00

FY 2025 County Transportation Plan

Remarks Project number RA-CCP 19-01-25 is a portion of material costs only, the remaining amount of $94,911.95 will utilize 4 cent funding

CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Total Project 

Estimated Cost

Estimated 
Amount Planned 

To Be Utilized 
Under Public 

Works

County Rebuild Alabama 
Funds or Federal Aid 

Exchange Funds       
(List fund type separately for 

projects invovling both CRAFs 
and FAEFs)

Map 
Index

Project No.
Road 

Name/Number

Begin

Coosa County
Date Approved by the Coosa County Commission: August 13, 2024

Estimated 
Amount Planned 

To Be Utilized 
Under 

Competitive Bid

End

Project number RA-CCP 19-04-24 is a portion of material costs only, the remaining amount of $70,616.96 will utilize 4 cent funding

Date Amended by the Coosa County Commission:    (If Applicable)

Project Details

Project number RA-CCP 19-02-25 is a portion of material costs only, the remaining amount of $96,062.58 will utilize 4 cent funding
Project number RA-CCP 19-03-25 will be utilizing $350,000.00 of RAA Grant funding Awarded for FY 24 & $425,687.62 of 4 cent funding

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Total Miles Addressed by CTP       
(Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects)

Totals/Page Totals




	FY 2025 CTP Coosa County Transportation Plan Map (Letter) - 2023-08-13.pdf
	FY 2025 CTP Coosa County Transportation Plan - 2024-08-13.pdf

